A Rescue Group for Animals with Special Needs



Mojo's Hope:

Addendum for Fostering Pawspice/Palliative Rescues

Mojo's Hope – 2440 E. Tudor Rd. PMB 896 - Anchorage, Alaska 99507 907-230-6394 mojoshope@gmail.com

Thank you so much for helping us at Mojo's Hope to provide our rescue, with the most caring, nurturing and trusted environment during this most difficult of stages.

Pawspice/Palliative Caregiver acknowledges that he or she is not becoming the owner of any of said animals, but is willing to provide humane care for any such animal at will of Mojo's Hope and the board of directors.

In consideration of the premises and the covenants herein contained, it is agreed between Mojo's Hope and **Pawspice/Palliative** Home Caregiver as follows:

Pawspice/Palliative Home is willing and able to provide loving attention and proper care for **Pawspice/Palliative** animals and understands that Mojo's Hope has the right to remove any animal from a foster home if that would be in the best interest of the animal and/or the **Pawspice/Palliative** Home.

Pawspice/Palliative Home also understands that Mojo's Hope and the veterinary team determines quality of life decisions.

Please read the steps below and follow carefully the instructions given by our vet and Mojo's Hope. All of these steps are in the best interest in the animal in Mojo's Hope's care.

Complete MH Food Log and send a photo to Mojo's Hope each day					
2. Complete MH Medicine Log as prescribed by our Vet					
3. Complete MH Daily Care sheet to monitor for behavior and health concerns					
4. Weigh MH rescue every 3 days, send weight to Mojo's Hope					
5. Monthly full-bodied photos of the animal in your care sent to Mojo's Hope					
6. P/PC Home will agree to check-ins with a Mojo's Hope representative either by phone, email, or text message. Visits depend on the needs of the animal					
7. If at any point there are any concerns or questions, please contact Mojo's Hope					
Pawspice/Palliative Home Signature/Date Pawspice/Palliative Home Signature/Date					
Mojo's Hope Representative					